

## Press release

## **RWE delivers its first LNG cargo to Great Britain**

Essen, November 4, 2019

Tomorrow RWE will deliver the first Liquified Natural Gas cargo (LNG) to Great Britain. Around 150,000 m<sup>3</sup> of LNG will be regasified through a Milford Haven LNG Terminal, located close to RWE's 2,000 megawatt Pembroke B gas-fired CCGT Power Station (Combined Cycle Gas Power Plant).

The cargo has been sourced from the portfolio of RWE Supply & Trading, the subsidiary of RWE which is responsible for gas and LNG trading. The cargo was loaded from Sabine Pass Liquefaction Terminal in the Gulf of Mexico, USA and transported by RWE Supply & Trading to Great Britain on the Gaslog Savannah LNG carrier. Once regasified, the LNG will meet a significant proportion of any gas consumption needs of Pembroke Power Station. On a typical day Pembroke burns 8,000,000 m³ of natural gas. One LNG cargo can therefore meet almost half of Pembroke's monthly gas consumption.

As one of the largest operators of gas-fired power generation in Great Britain, RWE's demand is equivalent to around 7% of the British annual gas demand.

For further inquiries: Regina Wolter

Media Relations

RWE Supply & Trading GmbH

T+49 201 12-44773 M+49152 09295371 E regina.wolter@rwe.com

## **RWE Supply & Trading GmbH**

RWE Supply & Trading is the interface between RWE and energy markets around the world. Around 1,600 employees from 40 nations trade electricity, gas, commodities, and CO<sub>2</sub> emission certificates. Aided by precise market analyses and guided by high customer orientation, they create innovative Energy supply solutions as well as concepts for risk management in industrial companies. The trading company also ensures the commercial optimisation of the RWE power plants, operates storage for natural gas, and markets the renewable energy generated by RWE Renewables.

RWE would like to continue to inform you about current RWE topics in the form of a press release after the introduction of the GDPR and to contact you electronically. We hereby inform you that our privacy policy has changed. Personal data that we collect, store and process for shipping will not be made available to third parties. The specification of your personal data was voluntary. You are entitled to prohibit this use at any time. You have the right at any time to demand information from us free of charge about the personal data you have stored and to object to the processing or use of your data. If you are not interested in receiving the press release, please let us know at datenschutz-kommunikation@rwe.com. Your data will then be removed from our system and you will not receive further press releases from us. If you have questions about our privacy policy, please contact datenschutz@rwe.com.

RWE Supply & Trading GmbH Group Corporate Communications & Public Affairs | Altenessener Straße 27 | 45141 Essen | Germany T +49 201 12-23984 | communications@rwe.com | www.rwe.com/press